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TEAM RESULTS 

  

Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 28756 

2 ALM 23231 

3 VKO 22192 

4 PVL 21220 

5 SKO 17134 

6 SHMK 14697 

7 AKM 13924 

8 KST 7036 

9 AST 5235 

10 ALO 4200 

11 KZL 1745 

12 MNG 734 

 ATR 0 

 ZHBL L 
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     60 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

1 Kasper Alexandr 09.02.94 AST 7.01 6.83 MS 1027 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Latyshenko Ly. Va. 

2 Sutzhanov Damil 16.07.95 PVL 6.93 6.85 MS 1016 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

3 Zems Vitalii 29.03.96 KRG 6.99 6.93 KMS 975 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

4 Rusak Sergey 01.02.95 PVL 6.99 6.95 KMS 964 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

5 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 7.15 7.19 1 L Valiyev Ro. Ga. 

6 Almagambetov Rustem 16.04.94 VKO 7.07 DNS 1 903 Denisko Al. Vi. 

7 Syzdykov Amal 07.11.96 ALM 7.22   1 830 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

8 Rusak Aleksandr 10.06.92 PVL 7.24   1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

9 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 7.25   1 816 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

10 Kisselev Alexandr 25.03.96 KRG 7.26   1 L Kuchina S., Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

10 Osinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 7.26   1 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

12 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 7.28   1 L Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

13 Volodin Gregory 02.07.84 ALO 7.30   1 793 Orlov Vi. Ed., Orlov De. Vi., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 

14 Ryabov Victor 21.04.97 PVL 7.31   1 L Valiyev Ro. Ga. 

15 Nefedov Dmitriy 09.05.97 SHMK 7.32   1 783 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv., Salyahova Na. Ni. 

16 Aydakov Vladislav 25.04.97 SKO 7.35   1 769 Fedorshin An. Iv., Parfyonova Ye. 

17 Maramygin Ilya 22.11.98 MNG 7.37   2 0 Slavnov Dm. Vl. 

18 Tulebayev Almat 21.11.00 ALM 7.38   2 0 Issachenko N. G. 

19 Traiyber Artyom 01.09.97 АКМ 7.39   2 0 Meleshenko Ye. 

20 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 7.41   2 0 Volodin Gr. Vl., Baizakov Ru. Ka. 

20 Feschenko Vladimir 01.06.01 VKO 7.41   2 0 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

22 Kondratev Vladislav 17.07.98 SHMK 7.44   2 0 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 

23 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 7.45   2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

24 Kenzhebekov Nurbek 28.03.95 ALM 7.50   2 0 Bodritskaya S. A., Gusev V. I. 

25 Kartaev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 7.51   2 L Lukashina Na. Ni. 

26 Syrbov Danil 01.11.00 VKO 7.69  3 0 Podkorytovy A.G.,T.I. 

27 Slavnov Vyacheslav 22.04.99 MNG 7.77   3 0 Slavnov Dm. Vl. 

28 Yesbolatuly Einar 30.08.98 ATR 7.93   3 0 Bodritskaya S. A., Baysbayev A. E., Bekenov S. 

 Ellers Dmitriy 04.01.00 KRG DQ    L Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

 Somov Artem 16.06.96 AST DQ    0 Bazarov Va. Se. 

 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO DNS    0 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Veselsky Bo. Yu., Khizhnyakov Iv. Se. 
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Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG DNS    0 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

 Magamedgadjiev Aligadji 10.01.99 KGZ 7.10 7.03  L Manzhuev St. 

 Ertan Ozkan 01.09.96 TUR 6.94 DQ  L  

 

200 m  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 11:30  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final Class Points Coach 

1 Grigorev Vladislav 10.01.97 KRG 21.89 21.27 KMS 1093 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni., Ageev A.V. 

2 Sutzhanov Damil 16.07.95 PVL 21.70 21.79 KMS 1030 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

3 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 22.25 22.11 KMS 972 Chukhlib A. V., Gridassova N. N., Tulapin S. A. 

4 Tarasov Efim 06.01.02 VKO 22.32 22.26 KMS 951 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leiov An. Va. 

5 Syzdykov Amal 07.11.96 ALM 22.59 22.98 KMS 906 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

6 Nefedov Dmitriy 09.05.97 SHMK 22.80 23.16 KMS 878 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv., Salyahova Na. Ni. 

7 Ryabov Victor 21.04.97 PVL 23.08  1 841 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 

8 Feschenko Vladimir 01.06.01 VKO 23.15  1 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

9 Ostapenko Andreı 18.07.98 KST 23.18  1 828 Borzov An., Petrova Va. 

10 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 23.20  1 L Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

11 Lentovskii Nikolai 08.04.95 KRG 23.23  1 821 Senkin Al. Mi. 

12 Kazakbaev Ilham 24.05.98 SHMK 23.26  1 818 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 

13 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 23.28  1 L Valiyev Ro. Ga. 

14 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 23.31  1 811 Kukin Pa. Iv., Hlopotnova El. Iv. 

15 Vasilyev Sergey 26.11.96 PVL 23.32  1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

16 Balkoev Amir 17.01.99 PVL 23.34  1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

17 Stepankovsky Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 23.42  1 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

18 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 23.47  1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

18 Aydakov Vladislav 25.04.97 SKO 23.47  1 791 Fedorshin An. Iv., Parfyonova Ye. 

20 Dobrosmislov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 23.57  1 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

21 Gerasimov Anton 02.11.97 АКМ 23.64  1 769 Adilova Al. 

22 Kenzhebekov Nurbek 28.03.95 ALM 23.68  2 0 Bodritskaya S. A., Gusev V. I. 

23 Tulebayev Almat 21.11.00 ALM 23.81  2 L Issachenko N. G. 

24 Ernazarov Daniyar 01.09.97 SKO 23.86  2 0 Fedorshin An. Iv. 

25 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 23.90  2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

26 Zakharov Victor 08.07.00 VKO 23.95  2 L Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
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Rank Name Born Region Result Final Class Points Coach 

27 Sokolov Danil 13.01.00 VKO 24.21  2 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Denisko Al. Vi. 

28 Rysbek Kanat 26.09.98 SHMK 24.56  2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 

29 Dubik Danil 18.07.01 PVL 24.66  2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

30 Syrbov Danil 01.11.00 VKO 24.77  2 0 Podkorytovy A.G.,T.I. 

31 Slavnov Vyacheslav 22.04.99 MNG 24.81  2 0 Slavnov Dm. Vl. 

32 Sovethanov Ernur 26.01.03 VKO 24.85  2 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

33 Borisevich Vasily 08.02.99 VKO 25.15  2 L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Sukhanova Ev. Fa. 

 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO DQ   0 Volodin Gr. Vl., Baizakov Ru. Ka. 

 Kasper Alexandr 09.02.94 AST DQ   0 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Latyshenko Ly. Va. 

 Maramygin Ilya 22.11.98 MNG DQ   0 Slavnov Dm. Vl. 

 Volodin Gregory 02.07.84 ALO DQ   0 Orlov Vi. Ed., Orlov De. Vi., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 

 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO DNS   L Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Veselsky Bo. Yu., Khizhnyakov Iv. Se. 

 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL DNS   L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 Musatov Ilya 20.07.96 VKO DNS   L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 

 Rusak Sergey 01.02.95 PVL DNS   0 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 Somov Artem 16.06.96 AST DNS   0 Bazarov Va. Se. 

 Zems Vitalii 29.03.96 KRG DNS   0 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

 Magamedgadjiev Aligadji 10.01.99 KGZ DQ   L Manzhuev St. 

 

400 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 11:25  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points Coach 

1 Sokolov Andrey 21.01.95 VKO 49.61 48.67 KMS 1000 Denisko Al. Vi., Tsirikov Se. Vl. 

2 Mukhitdinov Elnor 21.01.93 SHMK 50.04 49.57 KMS 944 Sharafutdinov il. Sa., Bodritskaya Sv. Al. 

3 Zhamaldinov Rustambek 23.04.93 PVL 49.83 50.23 KMS 928 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

4 Zaikov Sergey 23.09.87 PVL 49.15 DQ KMS 970 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

5 Kazakbaev Ilham 24.05.98 SHMK 49.80 DQ KMS 930 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 

6 Dobrosmislov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 50.19   KMS 907 Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

7 Ahmetov Damir 28.08.94 KRG 50.63   KMS 881 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 

8 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 50.70   1 877 Chukhlib A. V., Gridassova N. N., Tulapin S. A. 

9 Stepankovsky Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 51.24   1 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

10 Ostapenko Andreı 18.07.98 KST 51.34   1 839 Borzov An., Petrova Va. 

11 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 51.85   1 810 Kukin Pa. Iv., Hlopotnova El. Iv. 



 
 

National Indoor Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Ust-Kamenogorsk 22.01.2019 - 24.01.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

5 
 

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points Coach 

12 Gerasimov Anton 02.11.97 АКМ 51.90   1 808 Adilova Al. 

13 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 51.91   1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

14 Lentovskii Nikolai 08.04.95 KRG 51.98   1 803 Senkin Al. Mi. 

15 Chuporshnev Nikita 09.07.01 KRG 52.10   1 L Ageyev An. Vi., Denisko Al. Vi. 

16 Rysbek Kanat 26.09.98 SHMK 53.40   2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 

17 Zakharov Victor 08.07.00 VKO 53.50   2 0 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

18 Kartaev Rustem 22.04.99 VKO 53.59   2 L Lukashina Na. Ni. 

19 Ernazarov Daniyar 01.09.97 SKO 53.94   2 0 Fedorshin An. Iv. 

20 Askarov Ermek 07.09.99 VKO 54.37   2 L Lukashina Na. Ni. 

21 Dubik Danil 18.07.01 PVL 54.44   2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

22 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 56.08   3 0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leiov An. Va. 

23 Musatov Ilya 20.07.96 VKO DNS    L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 

 Moiseev Vladislav 19.08.96 KRG DQ    L Klecko Ta. An., Ageyev An. Vi., Barsanov Ni. Iv. 

 Akin Ozyurek 05.01.99 TUR 49.37 49.03  L  

 

800 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 12:20  

Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points Coach 

1 Litvin Mikhail 05.01.96 SKO 1:53.45  KMS 982 Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 

2 Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 1:53.98 KMS 967 Ivshina La. Vl., Zorina Na. Vi. 

3 Gabdigaliev Dyman 12.06.97 KRG 1:54.00 KMS 967 Beketov Se. Va., Plotnikov Se. Vl. 

4 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 1:55.92 KMS 914 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

5 Arkhipov Yevgeny 05.11.97 VKO 1:56.28 KMS 905 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

6 Baltabek Alimzhan 08.07.97 AST 1:56.46 KMS 900 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 

7 Kusmanov Imanmadi 10.08.95 VKO 1:56.98 KMS 886 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Veselsky Bo. Yu. 

8 Omirbai Nurken 17.06.97 AST 1:57.90  1 862 Verevkin Al. Pa. 

9 Ahmetov Damir 28.08.94 KRG 1:58.97  1 834 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 

10 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 1:59.28  1 826 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. 

11 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 2:00.91  1 785 Djuzgenbayev Mu. Tu., Sepbosynov Ye. Ma., Arstanov As. Te. 

12 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 2:01.02  1 782 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

13 Abdulazizov Seidaly 14.11.99 SHMK 2:02.92  2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 

14 Mamyrbekov Amir 30.12.99 VKO 2:03.30  2 L Lukashina Na. Ni. 

15 Moiseev Vladislav 19.08.96 KRG 2:04.01  2 L Klecko Ta. An., Ageyev An. Vi., Barsanov Ni. Iv. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points Coach 

16 Kozlov Kiril 07.03.03 VKO 2:06.04  2 L Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Veselsky Bo. Yu. 

17 Stetsenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 2:06.20  2 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

18 Musyathenko Yaroslav 23.06.92 ALO 2:06.57  2 L Djuzgenbayev Mu. Tu., Sepbossynov Ye. Ma., Arstanov As. Te. 

19 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 2:06.88  2 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

20 Askarov Ermek 07.09.99 VKO 2:08.35  2 L Lukashina Na. Ni. 

 Kartaev Rustem 22.04.99 VKO DNF   L Lukashina Na. Ni. 

 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO DNS   0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leiov An. Va. 

 Arypbekov Daniyar 04.09.97 KGZ 1:56.29   L Artykbaev Ta. 

 

1500 m  

Date: 24.01.2019  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 SHMK 3:59.26 KMS 904 Sharafutdinov il. Sa., Tulapin Se., Kosinov Ar. 

2 Chývıakov Vıacheslav 28.05.97 KST 3:59.36 KMS 903 Borzov An., Klımov NĮ 

3 Ivanchukov Dmitriy 03.04.93 ZHBL 3:59.36 KMS L Ivanchukov Vi. Se., Galiulina Zi. Us. 

4 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 4:02.63  1 863 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

5 Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 4:04.81  1 837 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

6 Baltabek Alimzhan 08.07.97 AST 4:08.91  1 789 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 

 7 Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 4:09.20  1 785 Ivshina La. Vl., Zorina Na. Vi. 

 8 Tu Alexsandr 15.05.98 ALM 4:11.22  1 762 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 9 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 4:13.93  2 0 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. 

 10 Kalyuzhnyy Andrey 09.08.88 ZHBL 4:15.91  2 L Mamashaev Ta. Ra., Galiulina Zi. Us. 

 11 Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 4:17.54  2 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V., Ivanova E. V. 

 12 Abdulazizov Seidaly 14.11.99 SHMK 4:17.68  2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 

 13 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 4:25.69  3 0 Djuzgenbayev Mu. Tu., Sepbosynov Ye. Ma., Arstanov As. Te. 

 14 Stetsenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 4:32.88  3 L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 15 Kozlov Kiril 07.03.03 VKO 4:36.84  3 L Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Veselsky Bo. Yu. 

 16 Musyathenko Yaroslav 23.06.92 ALO 4:43.54  3 L Djuzgenbayev Mu. Tu., Sepbossynov Ye. Ma., Arstanov As. Te. 

 17 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 4:48.60  3 L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 18 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 4:57.10   L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 Zeinollaev Kudaibergen 10.10.93 AST  DNS   0 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 

  Dzholomanov Musulman 21.06.97 KGZ 3:55.15   L Ckhokaev Sa. 

 Arypbekov Daniyar 04.09.97 KGZ 4:00.05   L Artykbaev Ta. 



 
 

National Indoor Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Ust-Kamenogorsk 22.01.2019 - 24.01.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

7 
 

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

  Maksatbek uulu Baiastan 15.01.96 KGZ 4:07.62   L Kazibekov Al. Ka. 

 

3000 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 15:40  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1 Shadrack Kimutai Koech 28.12.99 VKO 8:18.57 NR(i)U23 KMS 970 Rotich K. 

2 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 SHMK 8:27.46 KMS 920 Sharafutdinov il. Sa., Tulapin Se., Kosinov Ar. 

3 Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 8:47.62 1 812 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

4 Kelmanov Rahimzan 20.04.98 KZL 8:52.11 1 789 Ketebaev Mu. Au., Sarbassova Ra. Ta. 

5 Levchenkov Vadim 30.03.99 SKO 8:57.88 2 0 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 

6 Tu Alexsandr 15.05.98 ALM 9:07.21 2 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

7 Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 9:21.60 2 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V., Ivanova E. V. 

8 Yepishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 9:27.06 2 L Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

9 Khaliulin Artur 11.02.02 ALM 10:01.23 3 L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 Zeinollaev Kudaibergen 10.10.93 AST DNF  0 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 

 Rotich Kenneth Kipyego 27.12.90 VKO DNF  0  

 Dzholomanov Musulman 21.06.97 KGZ 8:21.58  L Ckhokaev Sa. 

 Maksatbek uulu Baiastan 15.01.96 KGZ 8:48.35  L Kazibekov Al. Ka. 

 

Relay 4х200 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Name Region Results Class Points   

1 Ryabov Victor, Rusak Sergey, Vasilyev Sergey,Sutzhanov Damil PVL 1:28.85 KMS 948 

2 Tarasov Efim, Zakharov Viktor, Feschenko Vladimir , Aksyutin Alexander VKO 1:30.89 1 880 

3 Nefedov Dmitriy, Rysbek Kanat, Kondratev Vladislav, Kazakbaev Ilham SHMK 1:31.76 1 851 

4 Rusak Aleksandr, Balkoev Amir, Ospan Daniyal , Adamchuk Artem PVL1 1:32.11 1 L 
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Relay 4х400 m  

Date: 24.01.2019  
Time: 11:30 

Rank Name Region Result Class Points 

1 Zaikov Sergey, Zhamaldinov Rustambek, Sutzhanov Damil, Dobrosmyslov Artem PVL 3:18.18 KMS 983 

2 Kusmanov Imanmadi, Arkhipov Yevgeny, Zakharov Viktor, Sokolov Andrey VKO 3:21.01 1 944 

3 Rysbek Kanat, Kazakbaev Ilham, Mukhitdinov Elnur, Nefedov Dmitriy SHMK 3:21.39 1 939 

4 Ahmetov Damir, Lentovskii Nikola,Gabdigaliev Dyman, Sukhov Sergey KRG 3:25.95 1 879 

5 Vasilyev Sergey, Bezrukov Alexandr, Ospan Danial, Stepankovskiy Sergey PVL1 3:27.57 1 L 

 

Mix 4х400 m  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Name Region Results 

1 Zaikov Sergey, Zhamaldinov Rustambek, Zalyubovskaya Alexandra, Geinc Diana PVL 3:40.70 

2 Gabdigaliev Dyman, Akhmetov Damir, Akhmetova Adelina, Gubanova Inna KRG 3:45.79 

3 Efremova Ekaterina, Kaisanova Ayim, Lavrentyev Yakov,Zakharov Zakhar VKO 3:48.32 

 

60 m H  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zems Vyacheslav 02.05.98 KRG 8.25 8.06  MS 1022 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

2 Prokydin Evgenii 22.09.00 KRG 8.36 8.20  MS 978 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

3 Kondratev Vladislav 17.07.98 SHMK 8.72 8.40  KMS 918 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 

4 Sablin Artyom 23.02.93 SHMK 8.44 8.46  KMS 906 Avdeenko El., Avdeenko Se. 

5 Stasenko Artem 13.06.97 AST 8.59 8.58  1 866 Latyshenko Ly. Va., Nazarova Ta. An. 

6 Kartaev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 8.99 9.07  1 752 Lukashina Na. Ni. 

  Yakimov Maxim 20.04.00 KRG DNF     L Plotnikov S., Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

  Efremov David 25.01.99 KRG DNS     0 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 
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SC 2000 m  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 12:25  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Points  Coach 

 1 Ivanchukov Dmitriy 03.04.93 ZHBL 5:44.44 L Ivanchukov Vi. Se., Galiulina Zi. Us. 

 2 Kelmanov Rahimzan 20.04.98 KZL 5:54.16 956 Ketebaev Mu. Au., Sarbassova Ra. Ta. 

 3 Tu Alexsandr 15.05.98 ALM 5:55.52 L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 4 Kalyuzhnyy Andrey 09.08.88 ZHBL 6:04.20 L Mamashaev Ta. Ra., Galiulina Zi. Us. 

 5 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO 6:12.59 845 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 6 Khaliulin Artur 11.02.02 ALM 6:42.70 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 

High Jump  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dergachev Yuriy 08.11.94 KRG 2.16 MS 1055 Orlov V., Razvodovskiy V. 

2 Bodnar Anton 12.04.92 KRG 2.16 MS 1055 Tihovskii Al. Gr. 

3 Loshkarev Roman 28.10.96 ALM 2.12 MS 1019 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

4 Schastliviy Vasiliy 20.08.92 АКМ 2.08 KMS 984 Chyiko Va. 

5 Baimykhametov Batyrkhan 07.09.92 KRG 1.95 1 870 Tikhovskiy Al. Gr. 

6 Timoshin Alexandr 30.08.99 KRG 1.95 1 L Kuku Ga. Nu., Abulev Da. Ra. 

7 Olenich Sergey 15.04.01 VKO 1.95 1 870 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 

8 Shy-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 SHMK 1.90 1 827 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al., Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 

9 Toktagalin Akylzhan 24.11.01 VKO 1.85 2 0 Baytukanov Am. Du. 

 

№ Name 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 
Best 

Result 

 1 Bodnar Anton                о   о   х -  о   х х х 2.16 

 2 Schastliviy Vasiliy          о   о   о   о   х х х       2.08 

 3 Baimykhametov Batyrkhan          о   х х х                1.95 

 4 Dergachev Yuriy             о   о   о   о   о   х х х 2.16 

 5 Loshkarev Roman             о   о   о   х о  х х х    2.12 

 6 Shy-mo-syn Lev о   о   х о  -                     1.90 

 7 Timoshin Alexandr       х о  х о  х х х                1.95 

 8 Olenich Sergey о   о   о   х х о х х х                1.95 
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№ Name 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 
Best 

Result 

 9 Toktagalin Akylzhan х х о о   х х х                      1.85 

 

Pole Vault  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 15:50  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Tovchenik Ivan 19.07.99 ALM 5.00 MS 994 Kulibaba S. Y., Issachenko A. G. 

 2 Solovyev Stanislav 07.01.00 ALM 4.70 KMS L Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 3 Khristenko Ivan 30.03.01 ALM 4.50 1 L Issachenko A. G., Loshkareva I. N., Lukasheva S. V. 

  Polyanskiy Danil 17.12.91 KRG NM  0 Karpov V. 

  Grigoryev Sergey 24.06.92 ALM NM  0 Kulibaba S. Y. 

  Garbuznyak Vladislav 22.08.03 ALM NM  L Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 

№ Name 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 Best Result 

 1 Polyanskiy Danil                         х х х    NM 

 2 Grigoryev Sergey                         х х х    NM 

 3 Tovchenik Ivan                о   -   о   х х о х х х 5.00 

 4 Solovyev Stanislav          о   -   о   х х х          4.70 

 5 Khristenko Ivan    о   о   х х о х х х                4.50 

 6 Garbuznyak Vladislav х х х                            NM 

 

Long Jump  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 16:50  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1 Kayssarov Rinat 10.01.94 ALM 7.44 KMS 1016 Kulibaba S. Y., Khlopotnova O. 

2 Kisselev Alexandr 25.03.96 KRG 7.37 KMS 1001 Kuchina S., Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

3 Kadyrkulov Tahir 18.11.94 АКМ 7.28 KMS 982 Chyiko Va., Adilova Al. 

4 Kiselev Evgeniy 27.01.99 SKO 7.01 1 924 Ektov Al. Ni. 

5 Kornyshev Nikita 30.09.99 ALM 6.91 1 903 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

6 Osinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 6.82 1 884 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

7 Shy-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 SHMK 6.71 2 0 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al., Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 

8 Petrov Daniil 17.08.02 KRG 6.61 2 L Abylev Da. Ra., Stolyarskaya Al. Pe. 



 
 

National Indoor Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Ust-Kamenogorsk 22.01.2019 - 24.01.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

11 
 

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

9 Kadyrov Ilyas 28.06.99 VKO 6.56 2 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Hlopotnova El. Iv. 

10 Verfel Daniil 06.08.02 KRG 6.39 2 L Beketov Se. Va., Plotnikov Se. Vl. 

11 Borisevich Vasily 08.02.99 VKO 5.64 3 L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Sukhanova Ev. Fa. 

 Yesbolatuly Einar 30.08.88 ATR DNS  0 Yesbolatuly E. 

 Zholdotaev Timur 26.08.98 VKO DNS  L Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

 Muammer Demir 17.02.95 TUR 7.39  L  

 Alper Kulaksiz 06.04.92 TUR 7.30  L  

 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Yesbolatuly Einar       DNS 

 2 Alper Kulaksiz 7.18 7.30 7.29 7.18 7.14 7.23 7.30 

 3 Kayssarov Rinat 7.03 7.29 7.44 х 7.09 х 7.44 

 4 Kadyrkulov Tahir х 7.28 - х х х 7.28 

 5 Muammer Demir х 7.39 7.19 х 7.15 7.24 7.39 

 6 Kisselev Alexandr 7.37 7.19 7.26 7.22 7.13 7.30 7.37 

 7 Zholdotaev Timur       DNS 

 8 Shy-mo-syn Lev 6.71 х х    6.71 

 9 Kiselev Evgeniy 6.82 х 6.94 6.88 7.01 х 7.01 

 10 Borisevich Vasily 5.44 5.64 5.49    5.64 

 11 Kadyrov Ilyas - х 6.56    6.56 

 12 Kornyshev Nikita х х 6.88 6.91 6.71 6.54 6.91 

 14 Osinskiy Nikita 6.49 6.82 6.78 6.66 6.60 6.80 6.82 

 15 Verfel Daniil 5.92 6.39 6.27    6.39 

 16 Petrov Daniil 6.06 х 6.61    6.61 

 

Triple Jump  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Kadyrkulov Tahir 18.11.94 АКМ 15.78  1 1035 Chyiko Va., Adilova Al. 

 2 Kornyshev Nikita 30.09.99 ALM 14.85  2 0 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

 3 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 14.82  2 0 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

  Necati Er sporcu 24.02.97 TUR 15.39   L  
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№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Kadyrkulov Tahir 15.76 15.78 х 15.63 х х 15.78 

 2 Necati Er Sporcu 15.39 х х 15.06 х х 15.39 

 3 Kornyshev Nikita 14.85 х х х х х 14.85 

 4 Novachenko Vadim 14.82 х х х х х 14.82 

 

Shot Put  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 12:45  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1 Ryjkov Maksım 30.12.96 KST 14.61 1 800 Nýrpeısov Da. 

2 Mamantov Alexsandr 23.06.90 ALM 14.59 1 799 Lesovaya T. D. 

3 But Aleksandr 16.05.87 PVL 13.23 2 0 Samostoyatelno Sa. 

4 Gafner Arthur 13.07.98 VKO 12.79 2 0 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

5 Sechuk Vyacheslav 31.12.00 PVL 11.39 3 0 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

6 Lukichev Dmitry 08.01.01 VKO 11.04 3 L Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 But Aleksandr х 12.30 13.02 х 13.23 12.81 13.23 

 2 Mamantov Alexsandr х 14.59 х х х х 14.59 

 3 Ryjkov Maksım 13.32 14.52 13.79 14.61 14.33 14.12 14.61 

 4 Gafner Arthur 12.31 12.49 12.68 11.92 12.71 12.79 12.79 

 5 Sechuk Vyacheslav х 11.08 11.39 10.89 10.82 10.78 11.39 

 6 Lukichev Dmitry х 10.11 10.41 10.43 11.04 х 11.04 

 

Heptathlon  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time:  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Detev Sergei 18.06.01 KRG 4424  1 1624 Kychina Sv. Vi., Tihovskii Al. Gr. 

 2 Sabirzhanov Faruh 23.02.95 SHMK 4261  1 1558 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 

 3 Kasyanov Alexsandr 04.02.93 ALM 4196  1 1532 Pankratova K. S. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

  Kystaubaev Farhad 27.01.94 SKO DNF   0 Fedorshin An. Iv. 

  Kalenov Erbol 28.01.97 VKO DNF   0 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

 

№ Name 60 m  
Long  
Jump 

Shot 
 Put 

High  
Jump 

60 m H  
Pole  
Vault 

1000 m Points 

1 Kasyanov Alexsandr 
7.91 
586 

5.64 
510 

12.24 
621 

1.88 
696 

8.9 
715 

3.20 
406 

3:00.26 
662 

4196 

2 Kystaubaev Farhad 
7.52 
706 

6.03 
593 

10.72 
529 

DNS    DNF 

3 Sabirzhanov Faruh 
7.45 
729 

6.55 
7.09 

11.16 
556 

1.64 
496 

8.7 
759 

3.00 
357 

3:00.93 
655 

4261 

4 Kalenov Erbol 
7.71 
646 

6.16 
621 

11.42 
571 

1.73 
569 

9.2 
652 

4.00 
617 

DNS DNF 

5 Detev Sergei 
7.67 
659 

6.11 
610 

11.07 
550 

1.91 
723 

8.6 
781 

3.80 
562 

3:13.42 
539 

4424 
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WOMEN 

     60 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 10:20  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kashafutdinova Rima 24.07.95 KRG 7.55 7.46 MS 1065 Dydar Ta. Iv., Konik Vl. Iv., Denisko Al. Vi. 

2 Lukiyanova Uliya 26.01.97 АКМ 7.76 7.69 KMS 991 Chyiko Va., Vinokurov Vi. 

3 Shynazbekova Aygerim 01.07.92 ALM 7.93 7.82 KMS 950 Nikitenko L. I. 

4 Siromyazhko Uliya 26.09.96 АКМ 7.96 7.88 1 932 Meleshenko Ye. 

5 Nazarenko Margarita 18.01.02 АКМ 8.03 7.99 1 899 Chyiko Va., Solodovnik Ek. 

6 Ospanova Roxana 25.01.96 PVL 8.00 8.05 1 896 Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

7 Sutzhanova Yulia 27.12.96 PVL 8.08 8.07 1 875 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

8 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 8.10   1 866 Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

8 Gorodkova Anna 07.04.97 SHMK 8.10   1 866 Nabiev A. Sh., Yusupzhanov A. K. 

10 Salmina Valentina 11.06.98 SHMK 8.18   1 843 Novikov A. M., Sharuaev S. T. 

10 Tkachenko Yuliya 02.03.99 AST 8.18   1 843 Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 

12 Brichevskaya Victoria 19.04.02 ALO 8.31   2 0 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

13 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 8.34   2 0 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Lukashina Na. Ni. 

14 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.01 VKO 8.37   2 0 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

15 Bezverkhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 8.41   2 0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv. 

16 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 8.44   2 L Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

17 Mozgovaya Marina 20.08.02 PVL 8.52   2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

18 Kasenova Aruzhan 22.06.03 PVL 8.74   3 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

19 Lopatina Julia 23.04.98 VKO 8.76   3 L Rudakov V. V. 

20 Temirzhanova Alvina 06.07.03 PVL 8.85   3 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

21 Berikzhanova Anelya 09.04.00 АКМ 8.94   3 L Adilova Al. 

22 Eremeevskaya Tatyana 02.10.01 PVL 8.96   3 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 
 Tulapina Anastasiya 05.03.90 ALM DNS    0 Denisko A. V. 
 Bulanova Anna 12.05.94 KGZ 7.53 7.45  L Manzhuev St. 

 

200 m  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Safronova Olga 05.11.91 PVL 24.19 23.76 KMS 1105 Denisko Al. Vi. 
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Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 2 Zalyubovskaya Aleksandra 22.09.02 PVL 25.30 25.15 KMS 980 Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

 3 Kuznetsova Svetlana 29.01.92 SKO 25.662 26.07 KMS 935 Ektov Al. Ni. 

 4 Platitsyna Violetta 23.01.03 KST 25.666 26.34 KMS 935 Bariban Dm. Vl. 

 5 Lukiyanova Uliya 26.01.97 АКМ 25.30 DNS KMS 966 Chyiko Va., Vinokurov Vi. 

 6 Siromyazhko Uliya 26.09.96 АКМ 25.69  KMS 933 Meleshenko Ye. 

 7 Gubanova Inna 07.06.00 KRG 25.83  KMS 921 Senkin Al. Mi., Mashtakov Ur. Iv. 

 8 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 26.11  KMS 897 Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

 9 Koryagina Kristina 28.10.99 KRG 26.33  1 879 Senkin Al. Mi. 

 10 Yacenko Kseniya 13.10.00 АКМ 26.34  1 878 Chyiko Va., Solodovnik Ek. 

 11 Lisaya Anastasiya 15.07.00 KRG 26.36  1 876 Beketov Se. Va., Plotnikov Se. Vl. 

 11 Tahauova Yelvira 02.02.98 АКМ 26.36  1 L Meleshenko Ye., Chuiyko Va. 

 13 Sutzhanova Yulia 27.12.96 PVL 26.98  1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 14 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 27.02  1 822 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

 15 Tkachenko Yuliya 02.03.99 AST 27.13  1 814 Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 

 16 Parshkova Irina 17.02.96 PVL 27.14  1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 17 Kravcova Anna 06.06.97 SHMK 27.15  1 812 Novikov A. M. 

 18 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 27.19  1 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

 19 Egorina Alexandra 06.01.01 VKO 27.32  1 L Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

 20 Klitieva Margarita 09.11.02 KST 27.45  1 788 Bariban Dm. Vl. 

 21 Mozgovaya Marina 20.08.02 PVL 27.53  2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 22 Brichevskaya Victoria 19.04.02 ALO 27.58  2 0 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 23 Bezverkhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 27.60  2 0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv. 

 24 Buluchevskaya Elizaveta 27.01.01 VKO 29.10  2 L Lukashina Na. Ni. 

 25 Eremeevskaya Tatyana 02.10.01 PVL 29.85  3 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

 26 Temirzhanova Alvina 06.07.03 PVL 30.10  3 L Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

  Salmina Valentina 11.06.98 SHMK DQ   0 Novikov A. M., Sharuaev S. T. 

  Tursyn Aidana 19.04.97 SHMK DQ   0 Dodonov G. A. 

  Berikzhanova Anelya 09.04.00 АКМ DNS   L Adilova Al. 

  Gorodkova Anna 07.04.97 SHMK DNS   0 Nabiev A. Sh., Yusupzhanov A. K. 

 Bulanova Anna 12.05.94 KGZ 24.68 24.28  L Manzhuev St. 
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400 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 11:10  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final Class  Points Coach 

 1 Akhmetova Adelina 25.12.98 KRG 57.82 57.36  KMS 962 Mashtakov Ur. Iv., Denisko Al. Vi. 

 2 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.02 SKO 58.28 57.83  1 946 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy., Abdrahmanov Sa. Ka. 

 3 Kuznetsova Svetlana 29.01.92 SKO 59.16 58.32  1 929 Ektov Al. Ni. 

 4 Platitsyna Violetta 23.01.03 KST 59.42 59.69  1 891 Bariban Dm. Vl. 

 5 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 59.25 1:00.00  1 897 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

 6 Tahauova Yelvira 02.02.98 АКМ 58.66 DQ  1 917 Meleshenko Ye., Chuiyko Va. 

 7 Lisaya Anastasiya 15.07.00 KRG 1:00.14   1 867 Beketov Se. Va., Plotnikov Se. Vl. 

 8 Kharlamova Arina 21.07.97 VKO 1:00.56   1 L Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leiov An. Va. 

 9 Ulbriht Natalya 08.04.00 KRG 1:02.45   2 0 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 

 10 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 1:02.70   2 L Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leiov An. Va. 

 11 Klitieva Margarita 09.11.02 KST 1:03.17   2 0 Bariban Dm. Vl. 

 

800 m  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 16:25  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Points  Coach 

1 Mukasceva Margarita 04.01.86 SKO 2:07.1 1072 Denisko Al. Vi., Litvinenko Pe. Ni. 

2 Lisichkina Varvara 26.07.97 KRG 2:07.5 1065 Slatinin Al. Iv., Barsanov Ni. Iv. 

3 Senkina Viktoriya 20.03.95 SKO 2:12.6 987 Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

4 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.02 SKO 2:18.0 908 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy., Abdrahmanov Sa. Ka. 

5 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 2:20.6 871 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leiov An. Va. 

6 Ulbriht Natalya 08.04.00 KRG 2:22.7 841 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 

7 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 2:23.5 830 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl., Denisko Al. 

8 Zhamshitbekova Alymkan 22.11.95 KGZ 2:24.1 L Kazibekov Al. Ka. 

9 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 2:26.0 0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leiov An. Va. 

10 Syssoyeva Yekaterina 08.09.03 ALM 2:28.1 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

11 Taranenko Anastasia 15.02.02 VKO 2:28.2 0 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 

12 Kamarova Bella 01.10.02 PVL 2:35.0 0 Stepankovsky Al. Se. 
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1500 m  

Date: 24.01.2019  
Time: 10:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Caroline Chepkoech Kipkirui 26.05.94 VKO 4:25.80 KMS L Rotich K. 

 2 Tanui Norah Jeruto 02.10.95 VKO 4:26.33 KMS L Rotich K. 

 3 Daisy Jepkemei 13.02.96 VKO 4:26.96 KMS L Rotich K. 

 4 Kairzhanova Aigul 18.09.96 SKO 4:52.71 1 834 Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

 5 Bogomolskaya Olga 02.11.93 PVL 4:53.57 1 828 Butin Se. Bo. 

 6 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 5:05.38 2 0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leiov An. Va. 

7 Syssoyeva Yekaterina 08.09.03 ALM 5:19.58 2 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

8 Lopatina Julia 23.04.98 VKO 5:48.70 3 0 Rudakov V. V. 

 Neroznak Tatyana 28.02.89 KST DNS   0 Ibraev To. Tl. 

  Senkina Viktoriya 20.03.95 SKO DNS   L Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

 

3000 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 15:22  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Caroline Chepkoech Kipkirui 26.05.94 VKO 9:04.32 NR(i) MS 1113 Rotich K. 

2 Daisy Jepkemei 13.02.96 VKO 9:06.11 MS 1107 Rotich K. 

3 Tanui Norah Jeruto 02.10.95 VKO 9:07.39 MS 1103 Rotich K. 

4 Neroznak Tatyana 28.02.89 KST  9:22.12  KMS 1053 Ibraev To. Tl. 

 5 Bogomolskaya Olga 02.11.93 PVL  10:32.07  1 835 Butin Se. Bo. 

 

Relay 4х200 m  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 17:15  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

 1 Ospanova Roxana, Stepankovskaya Valentina, Zalyubovskaya Aleksandra, Safronova Olga PVL 1:41.16 KMS 1014 

 2 Siromyazhko Uliya, Lukiyanova Uliya, Tahauova Yelvira, Yacenko Kseniya АКМ 1:41.70 KMS 1005 

 3 Kashafutdinova Rima, Shulakova Anel", Koryagina Kristina, Akhmetova Adelina KRG 1:42.95 1 982 

 4 Bezverkhova Sofia, Efremova Ekaterina, Kaisanova Ayim, Egorina Alexandra VKO 1:47.36 1 904 

  Tursyn Aidana, Kravcova Anna, Salmina Valentina, Gorodkova Anna SHMK DQ  0 
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Relay 4х400 m  

Date: 24.01.2019  
Time: 11:20  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

1 Efremova Ekaterina, Kaisanova Ayim, Mitrofanova Regina, Iskanderova Anastasia VKO 3:59.85 1 923 

2 Ulbriht Natalya, Gubanova Inna, Lisaya Anastasiya, Koryagina Kristina KRG 4:00.11 1 921 

3 Tahauova Yelvira, Dunitrash Vlada, Yacenko Kseniya, Gluharyva Anastasiya АКМ 4:01.98 1 907 

 

60 m H  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 10:40  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Shynazbekova Aygerim 01.07.92 ALM 8.69 8.65 KMS 1017 Nikitenko L. I. 

 2 Ospanova Roxana 25.01.96 PVL 9.07 8.93 KMS 959 Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

 3 Mihailiv Olesya 18.02.98 KRG 9.10 9.02 KMS 940 Beketov Se. Va., Plotnikov Se. Vl. 

 4 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 9.12 9.17 1 920 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Lukashina Na. Ni. 

 5 Shulakova Anel" 21.08.99 KRG 9.41 9.42 1 862 Mashtakov Ur. Iv. 

 6 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 9.54 9.45 1 854 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

 7 Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO 9.60 9.57 2 0 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

 8 Kudashkina Yekaterina 09.03.03 ALO 10.56 10.04 2 L Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 

SС 2000 m  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 12:10  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Points  Coach 

1 Neroznak Tatyana 28.02.89 KST 6:47.98 L Ibraev To. Tl. 

2 Fahrytdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG 7:16.50 885 Beketov Se. Va., Plotnikov Se. Vl. 

 

High Jump  

Date: 24.01.2019  
Time: 10:25  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points Coach 

 1 Dubovitskaya Nadezhda 12.03.98 VKO 1.84 MS 1062 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 

 2 Ovchinnikova Kristina 21.03.01 ALM 1.80 MS 1023 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

 3 Loshkareva Alexandra 31.12.96 VKO 1.75  KMS 974 Loshkarev Mi. Va., Khizhnyakov Iv. Se. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points Coach 

 4 Makhsutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 1.65  1 878 Nazarova T. A., Yuda E. N. 

 5 Tarasova Polina 03.07.00 KRG 1.60  1 830 Kazanina Sv. An. 

  Kadriye Aydin 02.07.95 TUR 1.75  KMS L . . 

 

№ Name 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.86 
Best 

Result 

 1 Kadriye Aydin         о   о   х х х       1.75 

 2 Loshkareva Alexandra      о   о   х х о х х х       1.75 

 3 Dubovitskaya Nadezhda         о   о   х х о х х о х х х 1.84 

 4 Tarasova Polina  х о   х х х                1.60 

 5 Ovchinnikova Kristina о     о   о   о   о   х х х    1.80 

 6 Makhsutova Adina  о    х о  х х х             1.65 

 

Pole Vault  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 14:55  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vislobokova Yaroslava 21.09.99 ALM 3.80 KMS 898 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

2 Danilovskaya Anna 15.04.98 ALM 3.60 KMS L Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

2 Toybayeva Yana 06.01.01 ALM 3.60 KMS 838 Gorbunov V. N. 

4 Yermakova Anastasiya 25.06.00 ALM 3.60 KMS 838 Gorbunov V. N. 

  Ivanova Polina 03.12.02 ALM NM   L Gorbunov V. N. 

  Kolos Anastasiya 12.01.03 ALM NM   L Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 

№ Name 3.20  3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 Best Result 

1 Danilovskaya Anna о      о     о     х о   х х х             3.60 

2 Vislobokova Yaroslava             х  о   о     х х о о     х х х 3.80 

3 Yermakova Anastasiya             х  о   х о   х х х             3.60 

4 Toybayeva Yana             о      х о    х х х             3.60 

5 Ivanova Polina  х х х                                     NM 

6 Kolos Anastasiya х х х                                     NM 
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Long Jump  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time: 15:45  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Ektova Irina 08.01.87 SKO 6.06 KMS 1012 Ektov Al. Ni., Ektov Ev. Al. 

 2 Ektova Ekaterina 30.08.92 SKO 6.02 KMS 1003 Ektov Al. Ni. 

 3 Makhsutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 5.82 1 960 Nazarova T. A., Yuda E. N. 

 4 Abyova Dilyara 06.01.94 SKO 5.79 1 953 Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 

 5 Lebedeva Lyubov 04.03.95 KRG 5.74 1 942 Abylev D., Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

 6 Gracheva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 5.43 2 L Beketov Se. Va., Plotnikov Se. Vl., Voituk Ta. Al. 

 7 Zavodina Anastasia 01.05.00 VKO 5.29 2 0 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig., Ektov Al. N. 

 8 Dunitrash Vlada 26.05.99 АКМ 5.21 2 0 Meleshenko Ye. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ektova Irina  6.06 5.98 6.03 Х Х 5.76 6.06 

2 Ektova Ekaterina х  5.84 4.21 5.86 5.82 6.02 6.02 

3 Abyova Dilyara 5.76  Х 5.78 5.67 Х 5.79 5.79 

4 Lebedeva Lyubov  Х 5.74 5.45 5.60 Х 5.65 5.74 

5 Dunitrash Vlada  Х 4.93 Х 4.94 5.21 Х 5.21 

6 Zavodina Anastasia  4.19 4.32 4.15 5.21 3.68 5.29 5.29 

7 Makhsutova Adina  Х Х 5.37 5.52 Х 5.82 5.82 

8 Gracheva Ruzana  Х Х Х Х 5.06 5.43 5.43 

 

Triple Jump  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Ektova Irina 08.01.87 SKO 13.75 MS 1092 Ektov Al. Ni., Ektov Ev. Al. 

 2 Ektova Ekaterina 30.08.92 SKO 13.23 KMS 1039 Ektov Al. Ni. 

 3 Abyova Dilyara 06.01.94 SKO 13.16 KMS 1032 Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 

 4 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 12.69 1 984 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

 5 Gluharyva Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 12.04 1 918 Adilova Al. 

 6 Ovchinnikova Tatyana 21.03.01 ALM 11.91 2 0 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

  Lebedeva Lyubov 04.03.95 KRG NM  0 Abylev D., Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 
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№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ektova Irina Х 13.43 13.22 х 13.48 13.75 13.75 

2 Ektova Ekaterina х  13.21 13.13 12.90 13.20 13.12 13.23 

3 Abyova Dilyara  13.08 12.85 13.16 12.91 Х 12.83 13.16 

4 Lebedeva Lyubov Х Х Х Х Х Х NM 

5 Akhmetova Laura 12.69  Х 12.21 12.16 Х 11.88 12.69 

6 Ovchinnikova Tatyana Х  Х Х 11.64 11.91 Х 11.91 

7 Gluharyva Anastasiya Х Х 12.04 Х 11.84 11.80 12.04 

 

Shot Put  

Date: 22.01.2019  
Time: 12:20  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Barbanova Nadezhda 22.05.91 KRG 14.20 KMS 846 Lebedev Y., Nazarova A., Kazanina S. 

 2 Nesterova Ekaterina 31.01.97 KRG 14.04 KMS 836 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Ijbulyukova Ri. Ak., Gavrilova Ly. Ya. 

 3 Potapova Sabina 10.03.96 KRG 12.88 1 764 Gavrilova Ly. Ya., Ijbulyakova Ri. Ak. 

 4 Rabayeva Assiya 28.02.91 MNG 12.39 1 734 Slavnov Dm. Vl. 

 5 Khizhnyakova Olga 27.02.94 VKO 11.84 2 0 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 

 6 Kem Erika 13.10.99 VKO 10.91 2 0 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

 7 Kazanina Svelana 31.10.71 KRG 10.42 2 L Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak. 

 8 Voroncova Alina 26.03.03 ALM 10.29 2 0 Lesovaya T. D., Mamontov A. E. 

  Potapova Valentina 17.05.99 KRG  DNS   L Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Kazanina Svelana 10.41 10.38 Х 9.81 9.64 10.42 10.42 

 2 Rabayeva Assiya 12.20 12.24 Х 12.39 12.18 12.32 12.39 

 3 Barbanova Nadezhda 13.82 13.22 13.59 Х 14.19 14.20 14.20 

 4 Khizhnyakova Olga 11.02 11.84 Х 10.69 11.31 11.38 11.84 

 5 Potapova Sabina 11.98 11.80 11.62 11.72 12.88 12.41 12.88 

 6 Nesterova Ekaterina 13.50 13.31 14.04 13.64 13.59 12.92 14.04 

 7 Potapova Valentina        DNS  

 8 Kem Erika 9.92 10.63 10.61 10.69 10.91 Х 10.91 
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Pentathlon  

Date: 23.01.2019  
Time:  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 3551  1 1704 Nazarova T. A., Tulapin S. A. 

 2 Tarasova Polina 03.07.00 KRG 3319  1 1584 Kazanina Sv. An. 

 3 Geintz Diana 14.11.99 PVL 3310  1 1578 Stepankovsky Al. Se. 

 4 Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO 2659  2 0 Lushpay Ra. Bu. 

 

№ Name 60 m H  High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

 1 Geintz Diana 
 9.48 
812 

1.64 
783 

10.21 
543 

4.89 
530 

2:34.10 
642 

3310 

 2 Rzakulieva Sarifa 
 9.23 
862 

1.67 
818 

10.92 
590 

5.46 
688 

2:38.30 
593 

3551 

 3 Tarasova Polina 
 9.66 
777 

1.61 
747 

11.33 
617 

5.29 
640 

2:43.12 
538 

3319 

 4 Kharitonova Kristina 
 10.91 
551 

1.55 
678 

7.54 
370 

5.02 
565 

2:47.06 
495  

2659 

 

 
Head Judge:     ______________   A. Kruglikov  

 
Head Secretary:  ______________   l. Ladina 

 

 9 Voroncova Alina 9.59 Х 10.12 10.26 10.29 Х 10.29 


